

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17923/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 21871 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr Sahil S Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17923/2009

Service is complete in the matter.
Counter affidavit has also been filed.

SLP(C) NO.21871/2010

Counsel for the petitioner is present.
Mr Tenzing is present and casts appearance on behalf
of the respondent.He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to him.

List again on 8.10.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj