

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17923/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 21871 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26458 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26468 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26471 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26476 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Atanu Saikia, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Parmanand Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Tenzing Tsering, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties are represent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners have stated

that they have not received the copy of the counter affidavit so far. The learned counsel for the respondent is directed to provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioners within a weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.17923/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken the requisite steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent despite direction to do so within a period of four weeks vide order dated 26.11.2010 of the Hon'ble Court. Matter shall therefore be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

REST OF THE SLPS

Service is complete in all other matters. Counter affidavit shall be filed in all these matters within three weeks if all the respondents choose to do so.

List again on 18.2.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj