

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17923/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NOS. 1-2/2011

These are two applications for bringing the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent Mohan Lal on record and for condoning the delay of 71 days for filing the application for substitution.

Perused the applications supported by affidavit. The prayer is allowed. The legal representatives of Mohan Lal as mentioned in para 3 of the application be substituted as respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar