

§
ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4582 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to file the requisite process fee alongwith application for condonation of delay in a week's time and on compliance, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal be issued forthwith to the concerned High Court.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent has already come on record.

List again on 11.11.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|