

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2525/2012

NAGAR PALIKA DAUSA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SHAKUR

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 2598/2012

Date : 22/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.2525/2012

Counter affidavit has been filed but vakalatnama has
not been filed despite Registrar's Court order
dt.1.7.2014. Last opportunity is granted to the ld.
Counsel for the respondent for filing their vakalatnama.

C.A.NO.2598/2012

Original record is awaited from the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 17.10.2014.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.26
09:40:18 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar