

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2525/2012

NAGAR PALIKA DAUSA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SHAKUR

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 2598/2012

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Process the matter as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.12.15
14:07:19 IST
Reason: