

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4582/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(For interim stay and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Av.

Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant(s).

There shall be stay of the operation of the
contempt petition No. 123 of 2014 pending before the
High Court of Judicature at Jaipur, Rajasthan in D.B.
Civil Special Appeal No. 961 of 2002 until further
orders.

I

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master